3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. A—‘—LANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 — SESCRTETION S S —
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER Cl1 | ECR-17-013060 07SEP201T | F7 | KZ
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTLION "EED TYPE D | ECR-17-016423 08NOV201T | F7 | KZ
D1 ECR-20-002398 19FEB2020 | M7 VY
2151410-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC F ECR-21-121855 23N0v2021 | JWC | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2151410-2 E TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2151410-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE |3.56 mm [.140] -
INSUL [5.16 mm [.203] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L]
-2 2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1268
- 1 1 16337182-8 FENCE 1267
- | 1803078-2  |SPACER, PRECISION 1259
TERMINAL DATA: MTA TERMINAL MTA CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 LTV R I8
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL UNI F630 WITH CLIP T T 0 | 2161314-1  |RAN, STEPPED, ATLANTIC, SF, NON-ADJ 075
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 2119082-2  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
4.87-5.63 mm [.192-.222 IN] 4.57 mm MAX [.180 IN MAX] - | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243
MTA SPEC Rev - - - 3 - 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
XEEMM%ION - | 2844940 -1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
SPECIFICATION - - - - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
FERAL AR - 1 1 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL I | 5844907 - | POST. LOCKING To8
1949669- 1 17.07940/10 1949669-7 17.07901/20 I i [ -690438-0 | FRONT STRIP GUIDE T96
-] [-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 18?7
- | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
- | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
'8 [ -2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 166
m;E rgl WCWF;I%NQHGHT %E%EEHE%GQETHNG - | | 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
6.00mm? 2.554/-0.05 [.100+/-.002] 4.4 - | 5-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
5.00mm? 2.49+/-0.05 [.098+/-.002] 5.0 - | 1338683-8  |FEED PAWL 156
4.00mm? 2. 404/-0.05 [.094+/-.002] 5.8 - 44 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 X 12.0 154
-2 ]2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
- 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 157
- | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 1 5]
[ 1] B 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 150
- | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- | 1-1803583-7 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -t | 160560272 |SCR, BHSC, RohS (M6 X 40) | 4]
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : - | 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
-2 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, “ T [ 3-0844962-2 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 130
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L c844992-5  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 2119791-5  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I P 22083 | SPRING. COMPRESSION 177
- 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 175
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -y | 1320928-72  |STRIP oUIDE 124
DOCUMENT, 10T-35000. B 21680832 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. WA X 6.0 T2
- | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
- | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
- | 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 117
-] [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR T
N - | 1] 1-2119805-8 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
1 - 1 1 1-318059-0 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T2 4-1633621-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - 6
- | 1 [ 1] 1-1803080-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 1-238011-9 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER A
1 (A 5-1803016-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 155888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER >
| (A 456411-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-17|-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
e 10 CHAIGE RiE PR EotTecll ke BEIRE TG SrcH AT | DA 2TFEB2015 — TE Comnectivii
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(E;i’?LEY 27FE82015 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2TFEB201S | NAME ‘
ATLANTTIC VERSITON & e Ocean Side Feed
bLc < Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v TPPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mots 7 p :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151410 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

MECHANTCAL

fWMmmmmmm@
[~ ‘—'

<l

RE; = =2 .340.5
_

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

.

44.604+£0.05

%

[ 7
'

SEE DETAIL A" <

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

== o |

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

— = 18.5+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Al DWYN_HN cIPEBZ0TY > TE Connectivity
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY e HOrHSburg’ e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 2TFEB2015 [namE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
e L 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v -
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
. e (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES S A 1| oorro [@2151410
AIR FEED : : ] - .
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
S INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151410-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151410-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 3.56 mm [.140] -
INSUL [5.16 mm [.203] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
-2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 268
TERMINAL DATA: MTA TERMINAL MTA CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 16337182-8 FENCE 2o
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL UNI F630 WITH CLIP | 1| 1803076-2 | SPACER, PRECISION o9
- 2119082-2  |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’ ’
e e T e se - | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
e : R ‘ AN - 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
eoider @ MO R | 1 | 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECTFICATION ) - |REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL -~ |4 2168083-9 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- 1803516-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
, - 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
L )
st ® =D e REFERENCE SETTERG | 1 [ 16504380 _[FRONT STRIP CUIDE -
_ w _ _ )
0 Dbmme 200005 L0000 SR - | 1| 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
j.ggmmi 2. 49+/-0.05 [ .098+/-.002]1 5.0 - | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
o 2. 40+/-0.05 [.094%/-.002] ERE ~ 2 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338683-8  |FEED PAWL 56
-2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
an - 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
L] - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 49
- 1803602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
ASRTEQFREARGETOQFSUAPPPPLLIIECDATIONRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ D 3-0844962-7 SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
‘ - 2844992-5  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 28
-2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 1 0100 e TE AL g;
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
- 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
- 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR 11
- 1-2119805-8 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
- 1-318059-0 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| | 4-1633621-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
*WARNING . - - 7
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. -] - - - 5
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - ] 1-1803080-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . ~ 1-238011-9 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | 5-1803016-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N | 4564171 -3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN TFEB201S [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y i YIN : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHK 2TFEB2015 C D TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD' AP%[; BA I L EY 27FEB 20 1 5 NANE
{D %¥<C: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <:>PQ mm ' P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side fFeed
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = PP RTINS :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151410 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OFA REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—— =272 .3£0.5

OGN
\\W‘I'REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

! (T REF
34.57§0.05

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

- O[O

~ = 18.5£0.5

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 187508 0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 2TFEB2015 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHK 2TFEB2015 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PACIFIC VERSION T T T — G.BAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD CTFEB2015 [NamME ‘
mm _U.Guo__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe i I
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151410
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



